U
-C
U
P A
SYM
M
ETRIC
A

X
PA
R
 - X
-PA
C
®
XPAR - X-PAC® Loaded Rod Seal U-Cup
with Anti-Extrusion Ring
h9 +.010/–.000H9 H9.187” - CROSS SECTION WIDTH
 ROD APPLICATION
MFP BASE PART NUMBER
PROFILE
STYLE L1ød1 L2ØD1ød2
XPAR-187-01.000-375B B Lip 1.000 1.001 1.375 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-01.250-375B B Lip 1.250 1.251 1.625 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-01.375-375B B Lip 1.375 1.376 1.750 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-01.500-375B B Lip 1.500 1.501 1.875 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-01.750-375B B Lip 1.750 1.751 2.125 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-02.000-375B B Lip 2.000 2.001 2.375 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-02.250-375B B Lip 2.250 2.251 2.625 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-02.375-375B B Lip 2.375 2.376 2.750 0.413 0.375
XPAR-187-02.500-375B B Lip 2.500 2.501 2.875 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-01.500-375B B Lip 1.500 1.501 2.000 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-01.750-375B B Lip 1.750 1.751 2.250 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-02.000-375B B Lip 2.000 2.001 2.500 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-02.250-375B B Lip 2.250 2.251 2.750 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-02.500-375B B Lip 2.500 2.501 3.000 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-02.750-375B B Lip 2.750 2.751 3.250 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-03.000-375B B Lip 3.000 3.001 3.500 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-03.250-375B B Lip 3.250 3.251 3.750 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-03.500-375B B Lip 3.500 3.501 4.000 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-03.750-375B B Lip 3.750 3.751 4.250 0.413 0.375
XPAR-250-04.000-375B B Lip 4.000 4.001 4.500 0.413 0.375
h9 +.010/–.000H9 H9.250” - CROSS SECTION WIDTH
Pressure: 400 bar (5,800 psi)          Max. Velocity: 0.5 m/s (< 1.6 ft./s)
XPAR - X-PAC® LOADED U-CUP